
                         Tosa Middle School Invite
                     Greenfield Park | West Allis, WI
                        Hosted by Wauwatosa Schools
                                 9/25/2025
             ========== GIRLS 8th Grade TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    56  Forest Park                                 (13:02.8  65:14.0 2:26.6)
==========================================================
  1      2  Julianne Johnsen        8    11:50.1
  2      3  Presley Blythe          8    12:33.4
  3     10  Megan Gannon            8    13:04.6
  4     15  Ava Gardipee            8    13:29.2
  5     26  Jovie Sodemann          8    14:16.7
  6   ( 37) Collette Delemont       8    14:39.1
  7   ( 50) Faith Buss              8    15:01.4

  2.    84  New Berlin Eisenhower                       (13:26.0  67:09.9 2:46.7)
==========================================================
  1      1  Charlotte Bartelak      8    11:47.2
  2      9  Sylvie Gill             8    13:02.6
  3     13  Taylor Mabry            8    13:19.2
  4     29  Abby Olson              8    14:27.0
  5     32  Adalyn Meerstein        8    14:33.9
  6   ( 38) Michaela Jossie         8    14:41.4
  7   ( 89) Stella Lowe             8    17:26.9

  3.    87  Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      (13:38.3  68:11.1 1:32.7)
==========================================================
  1      7  Camille Apollo          8    12:59.1
  2      8  Charlotte Young         8    12:59.5
  3     11  Olivia Hunter           8    13:11.4
  4     30  Anna Birren             8    14:29.3
  5     31  Elsa Harrmann           8    14:31.8
  6   ( 51) Alexandea Gaedtke       8    15:05.3
  7   ( 54) Sarah Weis              8    15:20.9

  4.    99  Templeton                                   (13:45.1  68:45.5 1:53.3)
==========================================================
  1      4  Kara Degroot            8    12:41.7
  2     12  Rosemarie Rindone       8    13:15.6
  3     16  Reese Westby            8    13:38.7
  4     33  Claire Tuschl           8    14:34.5
  5     34  Mia Rindone             8    14:35.0
  6   ( 35) Gemma Pack              8    14:35.3
  7   ( 48) Kaitlyn Pape            8    14:56.2

  5.   156  Pilgrim Park                                (14:17.4  71:26.8 2:47.8)
==========================================================
  1      5  Sophia Lutz             8    12:56.0
  2      6  Eileen De Lise          8    12:58.7
  3     20  Rebecca Huber           8    14:04.9
  4     62  Ellen Stollenwerk       8    15:43.4
  5     63  Sara Asad               8    15:43.8
  6   ( 69) Alexandra Habich        8    16:00.7
  7   ( 85) Talia Matola            8    16:49.5

  6.   182  Wisconsin Hills                             (14:36.0  73:00.0 1:55.9)
==========================================================
  1     17  Dasha Kazakova          8    13:44.7
  2     19  Layla Cartledge         8    13:57.3
  3     39  Tessa Kirley            8    14:41.9
  4     47  Johanna Maederer        8    14:55.5
  5     60  Paige Knipfer           8    15:40.6
  6   ( 61) Olivia Houte            8    15:43.1
  7   ( 74) Catherine Murphy        8    16:09.2

  7.   221  Slinger                                     (14:57.8  74:48.6 1:07.0)
==========================================================
  1     28  Georgia Nelson          8    14:25.8
  2     36  Camille Cychosz         8    14:38.0
  3     46  Josie Bonlender         8    14:54.4
  4     53  Tia Stoffel             8    15:17.6
  5     58  Erin Ries               8    15:32.8
  6   ( 65) Josslyn Jahnke          8    15:46.4
  7   ( 79) Charlotte Ourada        8    16:19.6

  8.   231  Oak Creek East                              (15:04.0  75:19.8 2:10.8)
==========================================================
  1     18  Olivia Schuele          8    13:50.3
  2     24  Avery Jutrzonka         8    14:16.2
  3     55  Addison Zak             8    15:27.0
  4     64  lela Schumacher         8    15:45.2
  5     70  Olivia Chrisostomo      8    16:01.1
  6   ( 77) Leilani Sanford         8    16:17.1
  7   ( 84) Autumn Abbott           8    16:37.7

  9.   234  Shorewood                                   (14:59.1  74:55.5 2:46.1)
==========================================================
  1     14  Moira Keenan            8    13:28.2
  2     41  Grace Creagh            8    14:45.3
  3     44  Miriam Trumble          8    14:49.9
  4     59  Zara Katt               8    15:37.8
  5     76  Hazel Teipel            8    16:14.3
  6   ( 78) Cleona Lauer            8    16:18.5
  7   ( 83) Tess Lueder             8    16:30.0

 10.   245  Whitnall                                    (15:10.5  75:52.4 2:21.5)
==========================================================
  1     21  Adele Helminski         8    14:08.0
  2     27  Neesha Piton            8    14:18.4
  3     42  Ali Wegner              8    14:48.0
  4     73  Sadie Jarrette          8    16:08.5
  5     82  Jaelyn Volkers          8    16:29.5
  6   ( 86) Reese Fehland           8    17:00.6
  7   ( 91) Yvette Rimanis          8    18:02.9

 11.   312  Oak Creek West                              (16:43.8  83:38.8 5:58.2)
==========================================================
  1     23  Jordan Mueller          8    14:13.2
  2     40  Lydia Kalich            8    14:43.2
  3     56  Ayla Dose               8    15:30.9
  4     96  Isabel Rodriguez        8    19:00.1
  5     97  Catalina Urgiles        8    20:11.4



  6   ( 98) Lily Grant              8    20:14.4
  7   (104) Sophia Romaszewski      8    22:07.1

 12.   321  Muskego Lakes                               (16:27.6  82:17.6 6:33.4)
==========================================================
  1     22  Emma Rozman             8    14:10.2
  2     52  Avery Rallo             8    15:10.0
  3     71  Makayla Bayer           8    16:04.0
  4     75  Stella Kilpin           8    16:09.8
  5    101  Caroline Musolf         8    20:43.6

 13.   326  Badger                                      (15:56.7  79:43.5 2:56.6)
==========================================================
  1     25  Kennedy Marek           8    14:16.7
  2     45  Caitlin Bifani          8    14:51.5
  3     81  Kloey Kienzle           8    16:21.0
  4     87  Makiyah Rouse           8    17:01.0
  5     88  Charlotte Skinner       8    17:13.3

 14.   350  Greenfield                                  (16:17.6  81:27.7 2:50.9)
==========================================================
  1     57  Kate Rodriguez          8    15:32.7
  2     66  Breanna Bennett         8    15:47.6
  3     67  Lily Alvarado           8    15:48.9
  4     68  Zooey Tomezyk           8    15:54.9
  5     92  Evangelina Perez        8    18:23.6
  6   ( 94) Jocelyn Brown           8    18:30.8
  7   ( 99) Aaliyah Jackson         8    20:28.5

 15.   399  North (Menomonee Falls)                     (17:45.0  88:44.9 7:55.8)
==========================================================
  1     49  Joleen Haas             8    14:59.8
  2     72  Jasmine Norred          8    16:05.2
  3     80  Monica Hoover           8    16:19.8
  4     93  Reagan Loeb             8    18:24.5
  5    105  Brooke Webb             8    22:55.6
  6   (106) Annabella Kohl          8    27:29.3

 16.   430  Waukesha STEM                               (18:47.1  93:55.2 7:03.6)
==========================================================
  1     43  Estelle Townsend        8    14:49.3
  2     90  Teagan Koykkari         8    18:01.6
  3     95  Charlotte Hyke          8    18:33.6
  4    100  Skylee Egan             8    20:37.8
  5    102  Pihoo Varshney          8    21:52.9
  6   (103) Carolyn Schmidt         8    21:53.7
  7   (107) Miranda Homar           8    27:46.7
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    1    1 Charlotte Bartelak 8    New Berlin Eisenhower                       11:47.2  6:20 
    2    2 Julianne Johnsen   8    Forest Park                                 11:50.1  6:21 
    3    3 Presley Blythe     8    Forest Park                                 12:33.4  6:45 
    4    4 Kara Degroot       8    Templeton                                   12:41.7  6:49 
    5    5 Sophia Lutz        8    Pilgrim Park                                12:56.0  6:57 
    6    6 Eileen De Lise     8    Pilgrim Park                                12:58.7  6:58 
    7    7 Camille Apollo     8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      12:59.1  6:58 
    8    8 Charlotte Young    8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      12:59.5  6:59 
    9    9 Sylvie Gill        8    New Berlin Eisenhower                       13:02.6  7:00 
   10   10 Megan Gannon       8    Forest Park                                 13:04.6  7:01 
   11   11 Olivia Hunter      8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      13:11.4  7:05 
   12      Charlotte Alde     8    Lake Denoon-Bay Lane                        13:11.6  7:05 
   13      Gloria Swanson     8    South Milwaukee                             13:13.2  7:06 
   14   12 Rosemarie Rindone  8    Templeton                                   13:15.6  7:07 
   15   13 Taylor Mabry       8    New Berlin Eisenhower                       13:19.2  7:09 
   16   14 Moira Keenan       8    Shorewood                                   13:28.2  7:14 
   17   15 Ava Gardipee       8    Forest Park                                 13:29.2  7:15 
   18   16 Reese Westby       8    Templeton                                   13:38.7  7:20 
   19   17 Dasha Kazakova     8    Wisconsin Hills                             13:44.7  7:23 
   20   18 Olivia Schuele     8    Oak Creek East                              13:50.3  7:26 
   21   19 Layla Cartledge    8    Wisconsin Hills                             13:57.3  7:30 
   22   20 Rebecca Huber      8    Pilgrim Park                                14:04.9  7:34 
   23   21 Adele Helminski    8    Whitnall                                    14:08.0  7:35 
   24   22 Emma Rozman        8    Muskego Lakes                               14:10.2  7:37 
   25   23 Jordan Mueller     8    Oak Creek West                              14:13.2  7:38 
   26      Veronica Salamone  8    Whitman                                     14:15.3  7:39 
   27   24 Avery Jutrzonka    8    Oak Creek East                              14:16.2  7:40 
   28   25 Kennedy Marek      8    Badger                                      14:16.7  7:40 
   29   26 Jovie Sodemann     8    Forest Park                                 14:16.7  7:40 
   30      Alexis Bell        8    Asa Clark                                   14:17.8  7:41 
   31   27 Neesha Piton       8    Whitnall                                    14:18.4  7:41 
   32   28 Georgia Nelson     8    Slinger                                     14:25.8  7:45 
   33   29 Abby Olson         8    New Berlin Eisenhower                       14:27.0  7:46 
   34      Emma Barry         8    St. Monica                                  14:27.9  7:46 
   35   30 Anna Birren        8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      14:29.3  7:47 
   36   31 Elsa Harrmann      8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      14:31.8  7:48 
   37   32 Adalyn Meerstein   8    New Berlin Eisenhower                       14:33.9  7:49 
   38   33 Claire Tuschl      8    Templeton                                   14:34.5  7:50 
   39      Clara Tank         8    Whitman                                     14:34.5  7:50 
   40   34 Mia Rindone        8    Templeton                                   14:35.0  7:50 
   41   35 Gemma Pack         8    Templeton                                   14:35.3  7:50 
   42   36 Camille Cychosz    8    Slinger                                     14:38.0  7:51 
   43   37 Collette Delemont  8    Forest Park                                 14:39.1  7:52 
   44   38 Michaela Jossie    8    New Berlin Eisenhower                       14:41.4  7:53 
   45   39 Tessa Kirley       8    Wisconsin Hills                             14:41.9  7:54 
   46   40 Lydia Kalich       8    Oak Creek West                              14:43.2  7:54 
   47      Ava Pavlik         7    Frank Lloyd Wright                          14:44.1  7:55 
   48   41 Grace Creagh       8    Shorewood                                   14:45.3  7:55 
   49      Morgan Fjellman    8    Whitman                                     14:46.0  7:56 
   50   42 Ali Wegner         8    Whitnall                                    14:48.0  7:57 
   51   43 Estelle Townsend   8    Waukesha STEM                               14:49.3  7:58 
   52   44 Miriam Trumble     8    Shorewood                                   14:49.9  7:58 
   53   45 Caitlin Bifani     8    Badger                                      14:51.5  7:59 
   54   46 Josie Bonlender    8    Slinger                                     14:54.4  8:00 
   55   47 Johanna Maederer   8    Wisconsin Hills                             14:55.5  8:01 
   56   48 Kaitlyn Pape       8    Templeton                                   14:56.2  8:01 
   57      Grace Talley       8    South Milwaukee                             14:59.4  8:03 
   58   49 Joleen Haas        8    North (Menomonee Falls)                     14:59.8  8:03 
   59   50 Faith Buss         8    Forest Park                                 15:01.4  8:04 
   60      Grace Henson       8    Lake Denoon-Bay Lane                        15:03.3  8:05 
   61   51 Alexandea Gaedtke  8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      15:05.3  8:06 
   62      Safia Khan         8    Templeton                                   15:07.5  8:07 
   63   52 Avery Rallo        8    Muskego Lakes                               15:10.0  8:09 
   64      Bree Braman        8    Templeton                                   15:17.0  8:12 
   65   53 Tia Stoffel        8    Slinger                                     15:17.6  8:13 
   66   54 Sarah Weis         8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      15:20.9  8:14 
   67   55 Addison Zak        8    Oak Creek East                              15:27.0  8:18 
   68   56 Ayla Dose          8    Oak Creek West                              15:30.9  8:20 
   69   57 Kate Rodriguez     8    Greenfield                                  15:32.7  8:21 
   70   58 Erin Ries          8    Slinger                                     15:32.8  8:21 
   71   59 Zara Katt          8    Shorewood                                   15:37.8  8:24 
   72   60 Paige Knipfer      8    Wisconsin Hills                             15:40.6  8:25 
   73   61 Olivia Houte       8    Wisconsin Hills                             15:43.1  8:26 
   74   62 Ellen Stollenwerk  8    Pilgrim Park                                15:43.4  8:27 
   75   63 Sara Asad          8    Pilgrim Park                                15:43.8  8:27 
   76   64 Lela Schumacher    8    Oak Creek East                              15:45.2  8:28 
   77   65 Josslyn Jahnke     8    Slinger                                     15:46.4  8:28 
   78   66 Breanna Bennett    8    Greenfield                                  15:47.6  8:29 
   79   67 Lily Alvarado      8    Greenfield                                  15:48.9  8:30 
   80      Cassandra Giese    8    Horning                                     15:50.1  8:30 
   81      Lauren Safarik     8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      15:51.6  8:31 
   82      Paige Ehlers       8    South Milwaukee                             15:53.1  8:32 
   83      Molly Mikec        8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      15:53.9  8:32 
   84   68 Zooey Tomezyk      8    Greenfield                                  15:54.9  8:33 
   85      Greta Ziemer       8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      15:56.7  8:34 
   86   69 Alexandra Habich   8    Pilgrim Park                                16:00.7  8:36 
   87   70 Olivia Chrisostomo 8    Oak Creek East                              16:01.1  8:36 
   88      Camille Imbert     8    St. Monica                                  16:02.2  8:37 
   89   71 Makayla Bayer      8    Muskego Lakes                               16:04.0  8:38 
   90   72 Jasmine Norred     8    North (Menomonee Falls)                     16:05.2  8:38 
   91   73 Sadie Jarrette     8    Whitnall                                    16:08.5  8:40 
   92   74 Catherine Murphy   8    Wisconsin Hills                             16:09.2  8:40 
   93   75 Stella Kilpin      8    Muskego Lakes                               16:09.8  8:41 
   94      Marcela Marsch     8    St. Monica                                  16:12.5  8:42 
   95      Rachel Sundstrom   8    Forest Park                                 16:13.1  8:42 
   96   76 Hazel Teipel       8    Shorewood                                   16:14.3  8:43 
   97   77 Leilani Sanford    8    Oak Creek East                              16:17.1  8:45 
   98   78 Cleona Lauer       8    Shorewood                                   16:18.5  8:45 
   99   79 Charlotte Ourada   8    Slinger                                     16:19.6  8:46 
  100   80 Monica Hoover      8    North (Menomonee Falls)                     16:19.8  8:46 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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  101   81 Kloey Kienzle      8    Badger                                      16:21.0  8:47 
  102      Emily Guyette      8    Slinger                                     16:22.8  8:48 
  103   82 Jaelyn Volkers     8    Whitnall                                    16:29.5  8:51 
  104   83 Tess Lueder        8    Shorewood                                   16:30.0  8:52 
  105      Ellie Prager       8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      16:35.5  8:55 
  106   84 Autumn Abbott      8    Oak Creek East                              16:37.7  8:56 
  107      Milana Plehanova   8    Forest Park                                 16:39.2  8:56 
  108      Ruby Utecht        8    Forest Park                                 16:47.6  9:01 
  109   85 Talia Matola       8    Pilgrim Park                                16:49.5  9:02 
  110      Nithya Kolli       8    Pilgrim Park                                16:54.8  9:05 
  111      Sophia Tkachyk     8    Milwaukee Montessori                        16:59.0  9:07 
  112      Lillian Tempelis   8    Asa Clark                                   16:59.6  9:07 
  113   86 Reese Fehland      8    Whitnall                                    17:00.6  9:08 
  114   87 Makiyah Rouse      8    Badger                                      17:01.0  9:08 
  115      Naomi Robinson     8    Forest Park                                 17:01.4  9:08 
  116      Liz Hayek Sihara   8    Wisconsin Hills                             17:08.4  9:12 
  117   88 Charlotte Skinner  8    Badger                                      17:13.3  9:15 
  118      Navisha Arun       8    Templeton                                   17:17.1  9:17 
  119      Adaline Anderson   8    Slinger                                     17:20.1  9:18 
  120      Audrey Lampe       8    Greendale                                   17:25.9  9:22 
  121   89 Stella Lowe        8    New Berlin Eisenhower                       17:26.9  9:22 
  122      Meredith Schanz    8    Templeton                                   17:27.1  9:22 
  123      Capri Bielski      8    New Berlin West                             17:28.5  9:23 
  124      Juniper Clark      8    Shorewood                                   17:34.3  9:26 
  125      Evelyn Stanley     8    Templeton                                   17:37.5  9:28 
  126      Rebecca Stanley    8    Forest Park                                 17:50.4  9:35 
  127      Leilani Kopplin    8    Pilgrim Park                                17:52.0  9:36 
  128      Mila Barian        8    Pilgrim Park                                17:59.8  9:40 
  129   90 Teagan Koykkari    8    Waukesha STEM                               18:01.6  9:41 
  130   91 Yvette Rimanis     8    Whitnall                                    18:02.9  9:41 
  131      Laken Kiehl        8    Pilgrim Park                                18:03.6  9:42 
  132      Janh Qadan         8    Forest Park                                 18:04.1  9:42 
  133      Hanna Taniguchi    8    Pilgrim Park                                18:05.8  9:43 
  134      Ronika Amini       8    Pilgrim Park                                18:06.8  9:43 
  135      Aria Anderson      8    Forest Park                                 18:11.3  9:46 
  136      Payton Hall        8    Pilgrim Park                                18:12.5  9:47 
  137      Victoria Sanderson 8    Pilgrim Park                                18:19.2  9:50 
  138   92 Evangelina Perez   8    Greenfield                                  18:23.6  9:53 
  139   93 Reagan Loeb        8    North (Menomonee Falls)                     18:24.5  9:53 
  140   94 Jocelyn Brown      8    Greenfield                                  18:30.8  9:56 
  141   95 Charlotte Hyke     8    Waukesha STEM                               18:33.6  9:58 
  142      Lena Miller        8    Templeton                                   18:37.9 10:00 
  143      Abby Norton        8    Oak Creek East                              18:41.2 10:02 
  144   96 Isabel Rodriguez   8    Oak Creek West                              19:00.1 10:12 
  145      Emily Hayes        8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      19:04.2 10:14 
  146      Kelsey Guenther    8    Wisconsin Hills                             19:05.9 10:15 
  147      Teagan Paschke     8    Pilgrim Park                                19:10.5 10:18 
  148      Madelyn Campbell   8    Whitman                                     19:24.5 10:25 
  149      Lily Gorges        8    Wisconsin Hills                             19:24.8 10:25 
  150      Kenzie Steiner     8    St. Monica                                  19:27.3 10:27 
  151      Natalia Torres     8    Forest Park                                 19:33.2 10:30 
  152      Catherine Mambu Ra 8    Shorewood                                   19:41.1 10:34 
  153      Aashritha Vasadi   8    Templeton                                   19:46.2 10:37 
  154      Susana Salinas     8    Pilgrim Park                                19:57.7 10:43 
  155      Brooklyn Sodemann  8    Greendale                                   20:08.2 10:49 
  156   97 Catalina Urgiles   8    Oak Creek West                              20:11.4 10:50 
  157   98 Lily Grant         8    Oak Creek West                              20:14.4 10:52 
  158      Addie Deluisa      8    Templeton                                   20:16.8 10:53 
  159      Jazlyn Vinothkumar 8    Templeton                                   20:17.9 10:54 
  160      Chloe Korpal       8    New Berlin West                             20:21.8 10:56 
  161   99 Aaliyah Jackson    8    Greenfield                                  20:28.5 10:59 
  162      Sara Ali           8    Wisconsin Hills                             20:33.5 11:02 
  163      Zoey Bartos        8    Frank Lloyd Wright                          20:34.7 11:03 
  164      Cecelia Manning    8    Pilgrim Park                                20:36.6 11:04 
  165  100 Skylee Egan        8    Waukesha STEM                               20:37.8 11:04 
  166      Rylee Polacek      8    Greenfield                                  20:39.4 11:05 
  167  101 Caroline Musolf    8    Muskego Lakes                               20:43.6 11:08 
  168      Chloe Barnekow     8    New Berlin West                             20:44.5 11:08 
  169      Kylie Flach        8    New Berlin West                             20:50.2 11:11 
  170      Anagha Maddali     8    Templeton                                   20:56.8 11:15 
  171      Meghana Balijepall 8    Templeton                                   20:58.5 11:16 
  172      Kylie Wied         8    Forest Park                                 21:07.0 11:20 
  173      Zofia Nocun        8    Oak Creek East                              21:07.5 11:20 
  174      Samanvitha Sribhas 8    Templeton                                   21:21.4 11:28 
  175      Kalani Mitchell    8    Longfellow (Wauwatosa)                      21:28.7 11:32 
  176      Charlotte Schneide 8    Slinger                                     21:48.8 11:43 
  177  102 Pihoo Varshney     8    Waukesha STEM                               21:52.9 11:45 
  178  103 Carolyn Schmidt    8    Waukesha STEM                               21:53.7 11:45 
  179      Sophie Chappelear  8    Pilgrim Park                                21:54.2 11:45 
  180      Ashwika Toomu      8    Templeton                                   21:59.5 11:48 
  181      Abby Kettleson     8    Templeton                                   22:02.7 11:50 
  182  104 Sophia Romaszewski 8    Oak Creek West                              22:07.1 11:52 
  183      Sara Kelso         8    Oak Creek East                              22:27.1 12:03 
  184      Glikerija Tkachenk 8    Oak Creek West                              22:54.2 12:18 
  185  105 Brooke Webb        8    North (Menomonee Falls)                     22:55.6 12:18 
  186      Abigail Cremeens   8    Shorewood                                   23:00.7 12:21 
  187      Kara Dreske        8    New Berlin Eisenhower                       23:04.5 12:23 
  188      Esther Gebauer     8    Horning                                     23:20.7 12:32 
  189  106 Annabella Kohl     8    North (Menomonee Falls)                     27:29.3 14:45 
  190  107 Miranda Homar      8    Waukesha STEM                               27:46.7 14:55 
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